3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2020 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2020 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| PRELIMINARY 15562020 |MEH | TE
N REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T REEASD oo T Tar
4150079-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-4150079-2 A ool e T PNEUMAT IC
T-4150079-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE | 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [ 3. 56 mm L.140] . T 2119641 -1 "EED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLAégSEQSEEIONS L] - 2119082-3 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3\ - | 1] 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKI TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l l Mgigéig migg#béb Eé@NW 12%
N - | -
TERMINAL NAME: 250 TERMINAL MALE - 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 140 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH <:Z£1:r TERMINAL [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1 8-22080-7 SPRING. COMPRESSION 176
4. 40-5 10 mm [.173-.203 IN] §§ 2 11-310 mm [.083-.122 IN] - 1 1 1752353-7 GUIDE PIN HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NONE - - - 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
APPLICATION 7 7 oo - REFREF 9949702 COUNTER, MAGNETILC 164] .
DPELIEILATION N - 1] 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 8 4
TERMINALS APPUEDA -] 1 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL L] S JOLLMERTATION PALRACE !
286646 | T114-2020 286646-2 7114-2020-02 A c_190Je7c otk ofl, TLT PN WO X 9.0 =
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 22 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 3-1901681-3 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
- 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4 4 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT PICRIMP HEIGHT -1 27 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
SI/E . mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING S R 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG OR 2.00mm2 | 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.7 -1 27 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.3 -] ] [-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
18 AWG OR 0.85mm2 | 1.46+/-0.05 [.057+/-. 002] 8. 6 - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
(1] - 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
- 1803517~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -1 818 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING o A SR Lt ORL D LAR, Rofb, WK A0 S
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ A I c168083-2 SCR, SKT AD CAP, Hofv, M4 & 8.0 29 | g
A - 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
AfgﬁgYpﬁigTNﬁyﬁggR‘5?55435?6Lfgg%igET$6T#$§€£§sch‘FEyM‘Sfé i A 1216808375 |SCR, SKT AD CAR, Hofl, M4 & 30 £
‘ - 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 212 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S 1803297 4 DRAC >0
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
A FWARNINC T T oises e TSI SUine Fron E
R R R e e ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I I B e B P BT ] =
. ngﬁ;ENip%g}ngBOSTHERW‘SE [ORUUE VALUES SHALL B Lot PER FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/8. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N 3-040641-5 SPACER 6
N T inAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
| REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . ANERERE 240644-9 PLATE, REAR SHEAR H
AN 690482 -4 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N 1] 21 3-1803426-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N - 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG 7
Rk f f 6
- 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl 1] 2|1 2-456408-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TSSEP207t p— T8 Conmectint
C&:EZR 155EP2020 1==I‘11E; mewwgPXWm&%%
D IMENSTONS OTHERM 19E SPec I TD: APVD 15SEP2020 [ NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION L T ey 20 e
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 [C=a150079 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA e A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



OOOOOOOOOOOOO

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

44 . 17x£0.05

ELmEl
REF — 17.9+0.5
=AM AND HOLDDOWN SeET-UF

b IYPE

/)
A\
\)

e

2

S N

ANNNN

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTTON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

o 1osEre0eg o TE Connectivit
M. HERR p— J
CHTK o 15SEP2020 [ ] TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15SEP20720 | NaME
B. BAIR
40mm STROKE ATLANTTIC VERSTON m e e OCEMN 2,0 End Fee:
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @EHEEE s )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATERIAL | FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @EAW 50079
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing  [>*F P p) OFA e A
|

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2020 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-4150079-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT I C
T-4150079-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] -
INSUL | 3.56 mm [.140] F
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 - 2719082-3 | CAM, SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764- 1 WASHER  WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3N - | | 2119083~ | RETAINER INSULATION DIAL P47
-] P8A4940 -4 AR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER FLAT REG M8 19?7
TERMINAL DATA: YAZAKIT TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
TERMINAL NAME: 250 TERMINAL MALE N - 17523542 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
ol - 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — |TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W 8 50080 7 SPRING. COMPRESS ION 76
440-5.16 mm [.173-.203 IN] 2 11-3.10 mm [.083-.122 IN] T SITIEEE GUIDE PN HOLDDOWN B
T o - | 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SPECIFICATION B AT9106 - REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] 2119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 157
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ — 2168083-8 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoMS. M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL YAZAKT TERMINAL | c119655°6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 4]
2866461 7114-2020 2866462 7114-2020-02 - | 1803518~ RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N - | 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
-] 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 2119740 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | 7 2163078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
S17L N% mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -] 3-1901681-3 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
16 AWG OR 1.25mm2 | 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 7.3 -1 4 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 of
18 AWG OR 0.85mm2 | 1.46+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 8.6 -2 2168083-8 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 56
-2 5018030 | NUT, HEX REG, RoHS, M3 54
-2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS & M3.5 57
-] 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
- 8 1-18028-7 WASHER FLAT REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. -7 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING “ | EEE o [HIPPER CHACHIRERG) 2
LUBRICATION & STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
Lfl -] 1752371-5 PLATE  STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - -
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. 2 coctld SPRING, COMPRESSION 2c
-] 18032924 DRAG 20
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE *WARNING -] 1-1901696-8 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT S}
Zﬁl RN B LTen T COMPAT IRl Wl MECHA Cnl D FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - l 31;ggggyf) EEﬁEEE o lg
“ THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, zl T YTV PMW’M%RMMR T
o gggﬁ@EN%PﬁglngBOQTHERW‘SE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BEUSED PER REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I ) - 0
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED AN SRR PLATE, FRONT SHEAR :
‘ NEER 3-1803426-9 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N 1-2217206-0 | BLADE, SLUG ]
: f f 6
-] 6-240641-5 SPACER 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1] 2-1633961-3 | CRIMPER  INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 455888 -8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T 2-456408-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TSSEP2020 a— TE Comect vt
M. HERR P Y
CHTK LAl 15SEP2020 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 15SEP2020 | NaME
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MET%ASIPEC OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
i o Applicator
2 PLC +- - pp
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Ezmc +- APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:4150079 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e A
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2020 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2020 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

— 17.94£0.95

CFED TVYPE

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

>

®
e
B

)

Y

e
W ¥e

RN

e,

SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T RECRATION |y 15SEP2020

T R T e e =TE
CHTK o 15SEP2020 [ ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD 15SEP2020 [name
- i_BAIR OCEAN 2.0 End Feed
AR FECD Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Eww +
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:4}50079
- - SCALE SHEET OF REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1 4 4 A
0

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




